
592 LAWS of MINNESOTA ‘for 1985 Ch. 191 

E thgat portion o_f township l_0S_3 lyig south grlg _\g=,s_t o_f E; Highway Q t_l1aj 
portion _o_f township 1_l_Q lmg _a_ng wgst pf E Highway Q E th_e c_ity 
limits o_f Wabasha, a_ll i_n_ range 1_0; sections § t_o § 1_7_ t_o Q inclusive g_ng 2_9E 
§_Q o_f township Q sections Q Z, 1_3_~ t_o _2_4i gig Q t_o 3_2 inclusive pf township 
1_03.tSectionsltztiL&fltl2i£l‘h§£&_1&&flfl£t0WnShi2% 
township Q township l_l_Q except @ sections Q L & ggd Q townshipE 
except Q section §_l_, a_ll i_n_ rflgg ll; @ north five-sixths o_f township Q24 
township 103, township lgl except Q section L jg wgt one-half 9_f_' township 
_l_0_5_, township lgg sections E t_o Q gig 2:2 t_o gg inclusive pf township L@ 
north five—sixths 9_f township Q except Q thgat portion lflg within gig pity 
limits o_f Lake City, gigt portion o_f township 1 lfig E} pf Highway 6_l 
gig outside 33 c_ity limits o_f Lake City, a_l_l i_n range Q; township E township 
1_Q9_, tlgat portion pf township _l_1_2 lmg south a_ng Est pf E Highway Q a_ll i_n 
ran e _1_3_; tfi §a_st two-thirds _o_f township 109, township lg gg ip rggg E 
township L township _1_l_3_ except fg sections Q Q l_4, ;3_ t_o Q gig 31 pg ig 
inclusive, a_1l i_n mgngg 1_5; t_h_e_ north two-thirds pf township 1_1_2_, townshipE 
t_h§ south two-thirds pf township E except f‘o_1' flat portion lying north @ it 
pf Q Chicago, Milwaukee, _Sg Paul, fl Pacific Railway tracks right-of-way, ig 
9! m_ng£ 1_6; Se°_ti__0I1S L 2;. 5 h & _1_(L 1_1» E 1_2 o_f t°.W_..__2HShi 112; .ra_ng£ E; Q 
wgt o_f % E principal meridian. ‘ 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 89.021, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. LOST RIVER STATE FOREST. 
That pggt 9_f township 162, range fl lying north a_ng west o_f Q ol_dg 

Lake Indian Reservation boundary; townshig @ gpg @ inclusive, range 3_7; 
sections 1, 2, 11 through _l_4_, township 162, range 3_8; sections 1 through 1_8_, _2_2 

through E g E through 3_6, township gg, range Q; township 164, range 3_8; 
sections 1 through E o_f township E range township E range Q; 
sections 1 through Q Q 1_0 through 1; township @ range 519; township L615 
Eng; 59, and sections 1 and 2 of township 1_63, range fli sections Q 2_61 3_§ % 3_6, township 1_6fl_, gaggg i1_;_ gfl wgt o_f th_e E principal meridan. 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Ihg a_ct i_s effective t;h_e Qy following E enactment. I 

Approved‘ May 23, 1985 

CHAPTER 192 — S.F.No. 721 
An act relating to the city of Plymouth; permitting the establishment of a port 

authority,‘ amending Laws 1984, chapter 397, section 1. 
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Ch. 193 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws 1984, chapter 397, section 1, is amended to read: 

Section 1. PLYMOUTH; PORT AUTHORITY. 
The governing body of the city of Plymouth may exercise all the powers of 

establish a port authority provided by Minnesota Statutes, chapter 458 or other 
law which sl1_ab Q s_a_r£ powers Q a pit authority established pursuant t_o 
Minnesota Statutes, section 458.09. I_f th_e c_ity establishes 2_1 po_rt authority, @ 
_c_ity L111 exercise a_ll fie powers granted t_o a gfiy by Minnesota Statutes, section 
458.09 g 993; l_av_v. 

Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
This gig; is effective th_e gy after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, 

section 645.021, subdivision 5 by big governing body bf Q9 bi_ty o_f Plymouth. 
Approved May 23, 1985 

CHAPTER 193 — S.F.No. 825 

An act relating to the city of Crystal; regulating the holding of public offices by 
council members; providing for the adoption of emergency ordinances. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. COUNCIL MEMBER OFFICES. 
Notwithstanding section 3.02 o_f th_e Crystal <_:i_ty charter, a member o_f t1'1_e 

Crystal c_ity council may hold fly other public office otherwise compatible with
- the office of member of the council. 

Sec. 2. EMERGENCY ORDINANCES. 
Notwithstanding section 3.06 _o_f E Crystal gi_ty charter, Q emergency 

ordinance may bb adopted by gig c_ity council by b vote o_f _a majority o_f a_l1 bf i_t§ 
members. 

See. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE.~ 
This _a_c_t i_s effective @ Qy after compliance by @ governing body bf% fly 9_f Crystal with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision _3_, E shall 

expire December & 1987. ~~ 

Approved May 23, 1985 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by st-nileeout.
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